



2026:RJ-JP:32578

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Writ Miscellaneous Application No. 308/2025

In

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.9429/2025

Kamlesh Kumar Saini S/o Shri Peerulal Saini

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Laxmi Kant Malpura
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

11/07/2025

Petitioner has filed misc. application seeking to recall the order dated 01.07.2025 whereby and whereunder this Court dismissed the writ petition of petitioner taking note of the fact that appointment of petitioner is of contractual basis and not under the Rajasthan Contractual Hiring to Civil Posts Rules, 2022.

Counsel for the petitioner has enclosed the appointment order of petitioner dated 28.03.2023 with the application and states that such document was not available with the petitioner at the time of hearing of writ petition, hence same could not be got noticed of the Court.

Counsel for the petitioner admits that in the meanwhile, applicant has joined at the transferred place.

Let notice be issued to the respondents of the misc. application.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J