



2026:RJ-JP:32578

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Writ Miscellaneous Application No. 308/2025

Kamlesh Kumar Saini S/o Shri Peerulal Saini

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Laxmi Kant Malpura

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL**

**Order**

**08/05/2026**

For unserved non-applicants, a copy of misc. application be served in the Office of Additional Advocate General, Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur.

Office is directed to reflect name of Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur, AAG in the cause list.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

Sachin/Z