



2026:RJ-JP:32578

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Writ Miscellaneous Application No. 308/2025

In

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.9429/2025

Kamlesh Kumar Saini S/o Shri Peerulal Saini

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Laxmi Kant Malpura
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Prateek Saxena
		Ms. Anjali Ranga for
		Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

25/05/2026

List the matter in second week of July, 2026.

Counsel for respondent may file response to the application,
if so desire.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

RONAK JAIMAN/33